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SIGNBOARDS


848.  SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:

SHRI R. GOPALAKRISHNAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that a number of national highways have broken/bad condition signages describing speed limits, route, etc.;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a), (b) and (c) The sign boards are damaged or worn-out with usage on National

Highways. The damaged / worn-out road signs including those describing speed limits/ routes etc., are repaired/ replaced through maintenance and repairs activity which is a continuous

process.


*****

